c·
(
(
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SECTION 518-215-421
Issue 3, August 1981
SERVICE

mended for intercom systems with large lamp multi­
ples.
ORDERING GUIDE
(a) Basic Panel:
• Panel, Modular, 626A
(b) Replaceable Components:
• Lamp, 51A
• Fuse, 70A (1-1/3 amps)
Page 4
• Fuse, 70H (3/4 amp)
• Designation Pin (Indicator, Fuse)
KS-14174, Ll-White
KS-14174, LS-Brown
(c) Associated Apparatus (Order Separately):
• Assembly, Guide, Snap-in, 841683501
Note: The guide assembly is required only
when the lamp extender circuit (469A KTU) is
used.
• Unit, Telephone, Key 424C (Dial Intercom
19c.Code Selector)
;Note 1: The 424B KTU (MD) is inter­
changeable with the 424C.
Note 2: The 424-type KTU alone can be used
only with rotary dial service. For
TOUCH-TONE service, a 478B or 440A adapter
must be added .•
Note 3: The 424A KTU (MD) is not recom­
mended for use in the 626A panel as it is not
compatible with the 444-type KTU.
or
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
'
POWER CABLE
I
ASSEMBLY
ooooo 1-- FUSE BLOCK
r-
424-/4Y4-1YPE 19
COllE SELECl OR C I RCUil ---
1--. 444A SELECTOR EXTENDER
CiRCUIT (I•;OTE 2) ...
H 460-/4~4-TYPE 2 OR ~ PAT
ACCESS CIRCUIT (NOTE 1) - , .. 1-- 440A/478B TOUCH-1 ONE
ADAPTER ...._
1--
'--
•g•g:g:
I "'~· II "'~' I 1-
FUSE AND
LAMP BLOCK
626A PANEL
NOlES:
1. THE 460 TYPE KTU IS A 2-PATH ACCESS CIRCUIT.
THE 454 TYPE KlU IS A ~-PATH ACCESS CIRCUIT.
2. THE 444A KTU CAr: ONLY BE USED WllH THE 424-TYPE
OR 4 94-lYPE KTU .
Fig. 2-KTU Arrangement, 626A Panel
SELECTOR
STATIJS
LAMP
KS-14174, LB(BR(l.JN)
FUSE, 70H 3/4 A
FIRST INTERCOM
PATH 10V FIRST INTERCOM
0
0
FIRST INTERCOM

• Unit, Telephone, Key 444B (Selector Ex­
tender Circuit) - extends the codes of the
424-type and 494-type code selectors to 37
codes
Note: The 444A KTU (MD) is interchange­
able with the 444B.
• Unit, Telephone, Key 454C (3-Path Access
Circuit) - order when 3-path intercom ser­
vice is provided
SECOND 11\fTERCOM
PATH LAMP,
STATION CODES
.0-1
LAMP
LAMP
SECOND I NTFRCOM
PATH LAMP,
STATION CODES
20-?9
THIRD 11\fTERCOM
PATH 10V
LAMP FUSE,
STAT I ON CODES
.0-19
THIRD INTERCOM
PATH 10V
LAMP FUSE,
STATION CODES
Z0-39 (70A,
1-1/?A)
THIRD 11\fTERCOM
PATH LAMP,
STATION CODES
.0-19
LAMP
oQ
LAMP
0
THIRD INTERCOM
PATH LAMP,
STAT I ON CODES
20-39
Fig. 3-Fuse and lamp Arrangement, 626A Panel
Page 5
SECTION 518-215-421
Page6
0 2~456789
AOOOOOOOOOOA
STAT I ON CODES
10-19 WHEN 19
CODES ARE USED
aooooooooooB
(cooooooooooc
oooooooooooo
INTERCOM PATH
[
Tl o o o o o o o o o o Tl
I RIOOOOOOOOOORI
Ll 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Ll
RC o o o o o o o o o o RC
STAT I ON CODES 0-9 (
INTERCOM PATH 2 [
INTERCOM PATH I [
STATION (
CODES 20-29
INTERCOM PATH 2 [
RG o o o o o o o o o o RG
T20 o o o o o o o o OTI
R2 o o o o o o o o o o R2
L2 o o o o o o o o o o LZ
TIOOOOOOOOOOTI
Rl o o o o o o o o o o Rl
LIO o o 0 0 0 0 0 o OLI